503852811 06/02/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3899460

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MPI TROND SIVERTSEN	05/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MPI MULTI PUMP INNOVATION AS	
Street Address:	TJERNSLIVEIEN 10	
City:	3538 SOLLIHOGDA	
State/Country:	NORWAY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9174711

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-8008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-238-8000

Email: cjoss@conleyrose.com **Correspondent Name:** CONLEY ROSE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1001 MCKINNEY, SUITE 1800 Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-6417

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2181-01900
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIAN R. SULLIVAN
SIGNATURE:	/Kristian R. Sullivan/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=2181-01900 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=2181-01900 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503852811 REEL: 038781 FRAME: 0224

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION provided by MPI MULTI PUMP INNOVATION AS, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, MPI TROND SIVERTSEN, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Norway, doing business at Festningsveien 19A, Stabekk, Norway N-1368, sometimes hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", having an interest in U.S. Patent No. 9,174,711 ("PATENT"), does hereby ASSIGN, SELL, and CONVEY to MPI MULTI PUMP INNOVATION AS, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Norway, doing business at Tjernsliveien 10, 3538 Solllihøgda, Norway, sometimes hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- United States of America Patent No. 9,174,711 issued on November 3, 2015, filed as U.S. Patent Application No. 13/003,599 on January 11, 2011, (Attorney's File No. 2181-01900) and entitled "DEVICE AND SYSTEM FOR MANOEUVRING CLEANING APPARATUSES"; and
- 2. All rights of action on account of past, present, and future infringement of the PATENT;

ASSIGNOR covenants that it, and its heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment. Further, ASSIGNOR warrants that the PATENT is not encumbered by another assignment or obligation of assignment to a third-party and that ASSIGNOR has the full ability and authority to assign and encumber the PATENT.

Page 1 of 2

EXECUTED for and on behalf of MPI TROND SIVERTS	sen.
By: Siand Sirabora	
Name: 7/90//) \$//ERT_IEU	
Title: PROPRICTAR	
Date: 30 MAY 2016	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: <u>30 MAY Ja/</u> 6
Witnessed by: Signature John Printed Name of Witness John Printed Name of Witness	Date: 30 MAY 23/6

Page 2 of 2

683890-v1/2181-01900